503205859 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE CLOUTIER	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2446914 ONTARIO INC.	
Street Address:	2410 BIRCHGROVE RD.	
City:	CUMBERLAND, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K4C 1K6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13874787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1652.114545
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=P09023#page1.tif

PATENT 503205859 REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0505

I, CLOUTIER, Alexandre whose full post office address is 290 McEachern Crescent, Orleans, Ontario K1E 3K3, Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to 2446914 Ontario Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and whose full post office address in Canada is 2410 Birchgrove Rd., Cumberland, Ontario K4C 1K6, Canada, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention entitled GAUGE KITS FOR SHEET BENDING BRAKES as more fully described and claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,814,923 filed on April 30, 2013 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/874,787 filed on May 1, 2013, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom.

Buzz

CLOUTIER. Alexandre

Witness

Date

PATENT REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/05/2015